

CROWLEY'S RIDGE PARKWAY: CRAIGHEAD FOREST PARK TRAIL - PHASE 1  
JOB #100821

BID TABULATION

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	LAKE SIDE CONTRACTORS		LOW BIDDER		HESSLING CONSTRUCTION	
						GILLIS INC.			
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	12	ACRES	\$10,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$4,996.35	\$59,996.20
2	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	7002	Cu. Yd.	\$13.50	\$94,527.00	\$6.25	\$43,762.50	\$9.01	\$63,088.02
3	COMPACTED EMBANKMENT	9930	Cu. Yd.	\$24.00	\$238,320.00	\$9.50	\$94,335.00	\$7.83	\$77,751.90
4	CLASS 7 AGGREGATE BASE	5707	TONS	\$37.00	\$211,159.00	\$15.00	\$142,675.00	\$23.73	\$135,427.11
5	ASPHALT HOT MIX CONCRETE - SURFACE COURSE	1160	TONS	\$110.00	\$127,600.00	\$25.00	\$133,400.00	\$110.97	\$128,725.20
6	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$12,250.00	\$12,250.00	\$69,001.77	\$69,001.77
7	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,952.17	\$2,952.17
8	18" R.C. PIPE CULVERT	240	L.F.	\$57.00	\$13,680.00	\$40.00	\$9,600.00	\$38.98	\$9,355.20
9	24" R.C. PIPE CULVERT	67	L.F.	\$65.00	\$4,355.00	\$50.00	\$3,350.00	\$72.05	\$4,827.35
10	SEEDING	12	ACRES	\$1,210.00	\$14,520.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,381.69	\$16,580.28
11	LIME	24	TONS	\$138.00	\$3,312.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$174.85	\$4,196.40
12	MULCH COVER	12	ACRES	\$1,210.00	\$14,520.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,201.69	\$14,420.28
13	WATER FOR SEEDING	1224	MGAL	\$12.00	\$14,688.00	\$5.00	\$6,120.00	\$6.56	\$8,029.44
14	TEMPORARY SEEDING	12	ACRES	\$880.00	\$10,560.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$542.49	\$6,509.88
15	TEMPORARY MULCH COVER	12	ACRES	\$1,210.00	\$14,520.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$351.05	\$4,212.60
16	ROCK DITCH CHECKS	6	Cu. Yd.	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$122.40	\$734.40
17	SILT FENCING	8127	L.F.	\$4.00	\$32,508.00	\$3.00	\$24,381.00	\$2.06	\$16,741.62
18	WATER FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	244.8	MGAL	\$12.00	\$2,937.60	\$5.00	\$1,224.00	\$28.10	\$6,878.88
19	CONCRETE REST AREAS	11.2	Sq. Yd.	\$90.00	\$1,008.00	\$90.00	\$1,008.00	\$88.50	\$991.20
20	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING 12" CROSSWALK	240	L.F.	\$14.00	\$3,360.00	\$6.00	\$1,440.00	\$16.01	\$3,842.40
21	STANDARD SIGN	50	Sq. Ft.	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$15.50	\$775.00	\$30.32	\$1,516.00
22	CHANNEL POST SIGN SUPPORT (U)	7	Ea.	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$349.40	\$2,445.80
23	TRASH RECEPTACLES	2	Ea.	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$785.39	\$1,570.78
24	BENCHES	2	Ea.	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,279.82	\$2,559.64
25	EXERCISE STATIONS	462	Sq. Yd.	\$75.00	\$34,650.00	\$45.00	\$20,790.00	\$40.66	\$18,784.92
26	BOARDWALKS	300	L.F.	\$486.00	\$145,800.00	\$297.00	\$89,100.00	\$311.36	\$93,408.00
27	36"X60" R.C. BOX CULVERT	102	L.F.	\$366.00	\$37,332.00	\$300.00	\$30,600.00	\$270.54	\$27,595.08
28	HEADWALLS	26	Ea.	\$1,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$33,800.00	\$492.72	\$12,810.72
<b>TOTAL</b>					\$1,250,906.60		\$758,310.50		\$794,913.24

CROWLEY'S RIDGE PARKWAY: CRAIGHEAD FOREST PARK TRAIL - PHASE 1  
JOB #100821

BID TABULATION

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	SUGG CONSTRUCTION	KINDER BROTHERS	*OLYMPUS*
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	12	ACRES	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00
2	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	7002	Cu. Yd.	\$7.00	\$4.05	\$0.00
3	COMPACTED EMBANKMENT	9930	Cu. Yd.	\$12.50	\$6.60	\$0.00
4	CLASS 7 AGGREGATE BASE	5707	TONS	\$25.00	\$27.00	\$0.00
5	ASPHALT HOT MIX CONCRETE - SURFACE COURSE	1160	TONS	\$93.00	\$125.00	\$0.00
6	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$33,791.00	\$40,000.00	\$0.00
7	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
8	18" R.C. PIPE CULVERT	240	L.F.	\$32.00	\$49.60	\$0.00
9	24" R.C. PIPE CULVERT	67	L.F.	\$47.50	\$60.00	\$0.00
10	SEEDING	12	ACRES	\$1,300.00	\$2,200.00	\$0.00
11	LIME	24	TONS	\$350.00	\$25.00	\$0.00
12	MULCH COVER	12	ACRES	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00
13	WATER FOR SEEDING	1224	MGAL	\$21.00	\$30.00	\$0.00
14	TEMPORARY SEEDING	12	ACRES	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00
15	TEMPORARY MULCH COVER	12	ACRES	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00
16	ROCK DITCH CHECKS	6	Cu. Yd.	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$0.00
17	SILT FENCING	8127	L.F.	\$3.10	\$5.00	\$0.00
18	WATER FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	244.8	MGAL	\$21.00	\$40.00	\$0.00
19	CONCRETE REST AREAS	11.2	Sq. Yd.	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$0.00
20	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING 12" CROSSWALK	240	L.F.	\$4.25	\$20.00	\$0.00
21	STANDARD SIGN	50	Sq. Ft.	\$17.00	\$20.00	\$0.00
22	CHANNEL POST SIGN SUPPORT (U)	7	Ea.	\$70.00	\$30.00	\$0.00
23	TRASH RECEPTACLES	2	Ea.	\$1,350.00	\$3,600.00	\$0.00
24	BENCHES	2	Ea.	\$1,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00
25	EXERCISE STATIONS	462	Sq. Yd.	\$47.00	\$50.33	\$0.00
26	BOARDWALKS	300	L.F.	\$217.00	\$266.00	\$0.00
27	36"X60" R.C. BOX CULVERT	102	L.F.	\$348.00	\$350.00	\$0.00
28	HEADWALLS	26	Ea.	\$1,010.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
<b>TOTAL</b>				\$801,876.00	\$879,266.56	REJECTED

\* Denotes error corrected by Civil Engineering Associates  
Olympus Bid was Rejected due to a non responsive/incomplete bid  
CERTIFIED AS TRUE AND CORRECT:

CIVIL ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, LLC



*Jason Macdonald*  
JASON A. MACDONALD P.E.  
PROJECT ENGINEER